

S.C. No. 14 of 2022

CNR No. WBHW060000062022

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 17 dated 16.12.2024

Sole accused person Dibakar Rana @ Bapan on Court bail is present.
Learned Public Prosecutor-in-charge is present with one witness.

Witness Jhantu Das is examined-in-chief as P.W. 3. The cross-examination of P.W. 3 is deferred U/S 231(2) Cr.P.C.

Signature of the witness in the Seizure list dated 15.08.2021 is marked as Exbt. P-4/1 and signatures of the witness on the Statement under Section 164 Cr.P.C. is marked as Exbt. P-5/1, collectively. No other witness is present today.
Adjourned this day.

Fixing 26.03.2025 for cross-examination of P.W. 1, Totan Das.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly. Call for alamat, if any.

Accused person is as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah